
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:822
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2004
NEW COMMISSION FOR CENTRAL STATE RELATIONSHIP
Moorthy Shri A.K.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new commission to go into issues to Central-State Relationship is under consideration of the Government; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT )

(a) & (b): The Sarkaria Commission was constituted by the Union Government in 1983 to look at the issue of Center-State relations.
Keeping in view the sea changes that have taken place in the polity and economy of India since then, the Union Government is committed to setting up of a new Commission to look into the issues relating to Center-State relations.
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